

**RE-INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2022-194(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.3	1.00	l.s.	Permits and Clearances	16,050.00	16,050.00		
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.47	5,377.87		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/ Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(2)	1.00	l.s.	Occupational Safety and Health Program	76,564.67	76,564.67		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/ Obstruction	19,276.04	19,276.04		
803(1)a	9.46	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	301.05	2,847.96		
804(1)b	6.29	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow	1,207.79	7,597.00		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete</i>				
900(1)c1	0.64	cu.m.	Structural Concrete	8,720.27	5,580.97		
900(1)c2	2.43	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (for Footing and Slab on Fill)	7,859.59	19,098.80		
902(1)	226.82	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	18,580.39		
903(2)	45.10	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.60	59,829.44		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1001(1)a ₁	3.00	m.	2" Φ PVC Sanitary Pipe S-1000, Plain with fittings	295.37	886.11		
1001(1)a ₃	6.00	m.	4" Φ PVC Sanitary Pipe S-1000, Plain with fittings	1,120.13	6,720.77		
1001(12)	1.00	l.s.	Septic Vault (concrete)	24,634.25	24,634.25		
1002(5)a	1.00	set	Water Closet, Elongated w/ Complete Accessories	10,033.11	10,033.11		
1002(14) _a	1.00	set	Lavatory w/ Complete Accessories	4,640.31	4,640.31		
1002(16) _{a3}	1.00	set	Floor Drain Plates	282.05	282.05		
1003(1)a ₁	81.37	sq.m.	Ceiling Works, Fiber Cement Board (Using Metal Framing)	1,159.55	94,352.48		
1003(2)a ₁	5.42	sq.m.	Fiber Cement Board on Metal Frame Double Wall Partition	1,496.49	8,110.97		
1003(2)h	1.00	l.s.	Wall (Dry Wall)	137,834.95	137,834.95		
1008(1)c	10.20	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Windows (Awning)	5,649.06	57,620.42		
1010(2)b	3.78	sq.m.	Wood Panel Doors	6,914.18	26,135.61		
1013(2)b	27.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (flashing)	384.32	10,376.57		
1013(2)b ₁	15.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (gutters)	411.67	6,174.99		
1013(2)d	40.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (fascia cover)	368.68	14,747.25		
1014(1)	60.80	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets	717.09	43,600.93		
1018(1)	8.76	sq.m.	Glazed Tiles and Trims	1,519.63	13,311.93		
1018(2)	3.12	sq.m.	Unglazed Tiles	1,213.43	3,785.92		
1018(3)	27.00	sq.m.	Granite Tiles	1,519.63	41,029.94		
1020(1)a	53.10	sq.m.	Vinyl Floor Tile	1,117.66	59,347.85		

1027(1)	117.10	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	247.75	29,011.93		
1032(1)a	277.25	sq.m.	Painting Works (Masonry/Concrete)	332.55	92,200.26		
1032(1)b	81.37	sq.m.	Painting Works (Ceiling)	359.29	29,235.57		
1032(1)c	21.98	sq.m.	Painting Works (Steel)	342.58	7,529.94		
1038(1)	60.80	sq.m.	Reflective Insulation	145.28	8,833.55		
1043(1)	1.26	sq.m.	PVC Doors and Frames	3,894.76	4,907.39		
1046(2)a 1	61.90	sq.m.	100mm CHB, Including Reinforcing Steel	933.65	57,793.23		
1047(1)	1.00	l.s.	Structural Steel	107,104.00	107,104.00		
1047(2)b	250.56	kg	Structural Steel Purlins	90.95	22,788.73		
1047(8)	1.00	l.s.	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	94,084.78	94,084.78		
1051(6)	1.00	l.s.	Railing	12,780.72	12,780.72		
Part F			Electricals				
1100(6)	165.00	length	13mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	127.05	20,962.54		
1100(30) a	48.00	pc	Fittings (1/2" dia. Connector)	66.24	3,179.61		
1100(30) b	60.00	pc	Fittings (1/2" dia. Elbow)	100.28	6,016.88		
1101(2)b 1	370.00	m.	2.00mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	33.96	12,563.79		
1101(2)b 2	350.00	m.	3.5mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	46.35	16,224.18		
1101(2)b 3	60.00	m.	5.5mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	61.51	3,690.53		
1101(8)	2.00	set	Two Gang Switch	413.40	826.81		
1101(9)	1.00	set	Three Gang Switch	541.81	541.81		
1101(33)	1.00	l.s.	Wiring Devices	3,865.56	3,865.56		
1102(1)	1.00	set	Panelboard with Main and Branch Breakers	19,316.14	19,316.14		
1102(16)	1.00	l.s.	5 KVA Generator w/ Starter	62,896.79	62,896.79		
1103	18.00	set	6" Pin Light 10W	1,247.04	22,446.69		
Part G			Water Supply				
1602(5)	1.00	l.s.	Polyethylene (PE) Plastic Pipe	8,878.33	8,878.33		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		1,451,014.39		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Improvement of Two-Storey Multi-Purpose Hall

Place of Delivery: Brgy. San Ramon, Laua-an, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name